
Meade County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Melvin Atcher 
Office Phone Number:   270-272-2800 
 
State Building Inspector:  Kelly Meadows 
Email Address:    Kelly.meadows@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-823-3921 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Carl Lee 
E-mail Address:    carl.lee@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-283-8297 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Jerry Skinner 
E-mail Address:    jerry.skinner@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-899-1254 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Scott McGarry 
E-mail Address:    james.mcgarry@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-209-0102 
 
  
 
HVAC Inspector:   John Deaton    
E-mail Address:    john.deaton@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    502-382-0551 
    
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Robert Skaggs 
E-mail Address:    robert.skaggs@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       270-506-9537 
 
Office Hours:    Monday & Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-982-7124 
 
Office Address:    Meade County Health Department 
                           520 Hillcrest Dr. 
                           Brandenburg, KY 40108 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Sarah Fackler  Brian Butler 
Office Phone Number:   270-422-5919 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Billy Yarbrough 
E-mail Address:    billy.yarbrough@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-682-2839 
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